AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 16-1432			•
Ashley Sveen and Anto		n,	X
		Petitioners,	
v.			
Kaye Melin,			
		Respondent.	X
STATE OF NEW YORK)		
COLINTA OE MEM AODR	1		

I, Marianna Iannotta, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amici Curiae The Women's Law Project, American Association of University Women, Atlanta Women for Equality, A Better Balance, California Women's Law Center, Feminist Majority Foundation, Gender justice, Legal Momentum, Legal Voice, National Partnership for Women & Families, National Women's Law Center, Pension Rights Center, Southwest Women's Law Center, And Women's Institute for a Secure Retirement.

That on the 28th day of February, 2018, I served the within Brief of Amici Curiae The Women's Law Project, American Association of University Women, Atlanta Women for Equality, A Better Balance, California Women's Law Center, Feminist Majority Foundation, Gender justice, Legal Momentum, Legal Voice, National Partnership for Women & Families, National Women's Law Center, Pension Rights Center, Southwest Women's Law Center, And Women's Institute for a Secure Retirement in support of Respondent in the above-captioned matter upon:

Adam G. Unikowsky
Counsel of Record
Jenner & Block, LLP
1099 New York Avenue, NW
Suite 900
Washington, DC 20001
202-639-6000
aunikowsky@jenner.com

Attorneys for Petitioners

Shay Dvoretzky
Counsel of Record
Jones Day
51 Louisiana Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20001-2113
(202)-879-3474
Bob@LawyerBob.com

Attorneys for Respondent

by depositing three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a post-paid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository maintained by the United States Postal Service, via Express Mail.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the within Brief of Amici Curiae The Women's Law Project, American Association of University Women, Atlanta Women for Equality, A Better Balance, California Women's Law Center, Feminist Majority Foundation, Gender justice, Legal Momentum, Legal Voice, National Partnership for Women & Families, National Women's Law Center, Pension Rights Center, Southwest Women's Law Center, And Women's Institute for a Secure Retirement in support of Respondent through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 28th day of February, 2018.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 28th day of February, 2018.

Elias Melendez

279100

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 24-4799801
Qualified in Kings County
commission Expires Aug. 31, 29

